
6/17/2025 9:05:31 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 1-ECO SLKES SUMMER SOUTH %SILVER LAKE SUMMER SCHOOL RTN

Route:1-ECO SLKES SUMMER SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:SLK RG Distance:12.72 mi.

REG BUS LOAD POINT/12815 BOTHELL

12:43 pm ORIGIN SILVER LAKE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

12:45 pm STOP 13401 DUMAS RD-MONTERRA APTS [NE]

12:57 pm STOP 168th St SE @ 24TH DR SE [NE]

1:06 pm STOP 3309 CONDOS BUS STOP @ CROSSWALK [NE]

1:16 pm END EISENHOWER MS ALL BUS LOAD POINT/10200 25TH A

Route Last Updated: 6/16/2025



6/17/2025 9:05:31 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 8-ECO SLKES SUMMER RTN %SILVER LAKE SUMMER SCHOOL RTN

Route:8-ECO SLKES SUMMER RTN

Anchor Abbr:SLK RG Distance:49.97 mi.

REG BUS LOAD POINT/12815 BOTHELL

12:40 pm ORIGIN SILVER LAKE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

CT BUS STOP

12:42 pm STOP 19th Ave @ 121st St-THE LAKEHOUSE [SE]

12:48 pm STOP 126TH ST SE @ 12th Dr SE [NE]

12:53 pm STOP 12th Dr SE @ 130TH ST SE [SE]

12:56 pm STOP SILVER LAKE RD @ 120th St SE [NW]

1:01 pm STOP LAKE PARK-11005 16TH AVE SE [SE]

11000 16TH AVE SE

1:02 pm STOP 16TH @ BRECKENRIDGE ENTRANCE [E]

1:03 pm STOP 16TH @ NORTHLAKE APTS ENTRANCE [E]

STOP JUST BEFORE INTERSECTION

1:05 pm STOP DISCOVERY LEARNING CENTER BUS STOP ON 112TH [N]

1:06 pm STOP 805 112th St SE - MIRABELLA [N]

1:09 pm STOP 1010 100th ST SE-WILDREED [SW]

1:10 pm STOP TRAILSIDE @ OFFICE [SW]

1:15 pm STOP 7th Ave SE @ 92nd St SE [SE]

1:17 pm STOP 7th Ave SE @ 92nd St SE [NW]

1:20 pm STOP 9009 W Mall DR [SE]

1:28 pm STOP 7607 RIDGEWOOD DR (CT STOP) [W]

1:33 pm STOP McDougall Ave @ Monroe Ave [SE]

1:34 pm STOP PULL OFF STOP @ GAS STATION [SE]

1:35 pm STOP @ ALLEY between Adams & Columbia on Jefferson [W]

1:40 pm STOP 75TH ST SE @ WEST ENTRANCE TO SHORESIDE APPT BUILDING [NE]

DO NOT GO INTO COMPLEX

1:42 pm STOP 79th Pl SE @ FOUR CORNERS APTS ENTRANCE [SW]

1:45 pm STOP E Casino Rd @ Xavier Way [SW]

1:47 pm STOP E Casino Rd @ Highland Dr [S]

1:49 pm STOP CASCADE B&G CLUB-7600 CASCADE DR

1:53 pm STOP COLBY AVE @ 70th Pl SE [SE]

1:56 pm STOP Beverly Blvd @ Florida Dr [W]

2:08 pm STOP Merrill Creek Pkwy @ 13th Ave W [NE]

2:33 pm STOP 3704 204TH ST SW [NE]

3:07 pm END MAIN BUS GARAGE

Route Last Updated: 6/17/2025


